
SATURDAY MORNING APRIL 24 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Paid Paid OneShot Course Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. PBC Countdown Fight RaceDay

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Ocean S.Rescue Heroes Enterpr World of X Games UFC Countdown

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Garden Party With Carolyn Saturday Q Weekly shopping showcase featuring garden items.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Soccer EPL (L) GoalZone Hockey NHL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. J. Pepin Cook's Feast

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Soccer EPL (L) GoalZone Hockey NHL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Bloodline The First 48 BigBang BigBang PBC Countdown Fight RaceDay

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:15 Hot Tub Tim... (:55) +++ The Edge  +++ It's Complicated Meryl Streep.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN 7:45 Hotel Trans... (:20) +++ The Rainmaker ('97) Matt Damon. (:35) ++ Starship Troopers 
(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC RVers ChasSun Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Raven Sydney Just Roll BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Hercules 
(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! Titans! Drama Craig Victor Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Lilo & Stitch  +++ Finding Nemo ('03) Albert Brooks. ++++ Up Edward Asner.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Zero Zero Zero Zero

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout She's the Man 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods The Haunted Coll

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 7: SportsC. Rookie Softball NCAA N.D./Vir.T (L) Softball NCAA Georgia at Tennessee (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter NBA Countdwn (L) Courtside /(:15) Basketball NBA Tor./N.Y. (L) Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Flipping RVs Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas House House Zombie Flip. Survived Survived

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC Movie 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(31)   TLC Blended Bunch OutDaughtered OutDaughtered OutDaughtered Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls + Love and Sunshine Danica McKellar. ++ Valentine Ever After 
(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid + Pregnant at 17 Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++++ Harry Potter and the Sorcerer's Stone ('01) Daniel Radcliffe. :25 Harry Potter & the Cha...

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bulls & Parolees Pit Bulls & Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Builder's Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Bargain Block

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON APRIL 24 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV Auto Racing NASCAR Xfinity Series (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY UFC Live (L) Boundless Gmetime Chasing News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q In the Garden Roberta's Gardens

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Hockey NHL Col./St.L. (L) Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Baseball The Great Ride Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (12:00) Hockey NHL Col./St.L. (L) Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Auto Racing NASCAR Xfinity Series (L) Paid MikeMoll + The Blue Lagoon 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Step Up (:50) ++ Fantasy Island ('20) Lucy Hale. (:45) The Gloaming (:40) Hot Tub Time Machine 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++ John Carpenter's Vampires  (:40) ++ Friday Night Lights Movie

(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Jessie

(16)   TNT (12:00) ++ Hercules  ++++ Thor: Ragnarok ('17) Chris Hemsworth. (:45) Avengers: Infinity War 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (11:30) Up  (:40) +++ Zootopia ('16) Ginnifer Goodwin. (:10) +++ Ratatouille ('07) Brad Garrett.

(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Zero Zero Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS (12:) She's the Man  (:15) ++ Definitely, Maybe ('08) Ryan Reynolds. (:45) ++ The Break Up 
(21) 196 277 TRAV The Haunted Coll The Haunted Coll The Haunted Coll Ghost Brothers: Ghost Brothers:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Softball NCAA LSU vs Kentucky (L) UFC 261 UFC (L) Volleyball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Basketball NBA Phi./Mil. (L) Soccer MLS Seattle vs Los Angeles FC (L) UFC 261 UFC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. :40 Rose. :15 Rose. (:50) Roseanne 2/2 :25 Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E +++ Wanted ('08) James McAvoy. ++ Snitch ('13) Jon Bernthal, Dwayne Johnson.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men +++ Deep Impact ('98) Elijah Wood. +++ True Lies ('94) Jamie Lee Curtis.

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL Wedding Every Weekend  Country at Heart ('20) Jessy Schram. As Luck Would ...
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:30) Stalked at 17 Secrets of My Stepdaughter  The Wrong Tutor (2019,Thriller)

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11:25 Harry Potter & the Chamber of ... +++ Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban 
(36)   ANPL Pit Bulls & Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Assembly Req Assembly Req Assembly Req

(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Block Lottery Lottery Lottery Lottery Lottery Lottery Dream H. Dream H.

SUNDAY AFTERNOON APRIL 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Paid Program Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV (11:00) Auto Race NASCAR Geico 500 (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net Bloodline 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY On the Red Carpet (L) News News Oscars: Into the Spotlight (L) AcademyAward (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Shark Solutions Kerstin's Closet

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Hockey NHL Bos./Pit. (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Great Perform. That Way Madness Lies..... Northw. All Creatures

(8)   KGW (12:00) Hockey NHL Bos./Pit. (L) Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (11:00) Auto Race NASCAR Geico 500 (L) Paid MikeMoll Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) +++ Heat ('95,Cri) Robert De Niro, Val Kilmer, Al Pacino. (:15) Once Upon A Time...In Hollywood 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (11:50) +++ Titanic Leonardo DiCaprio. (:05) ++ The First Wives Club (:50) +++ Stepmom 
(13)   KOPB (12:00) Perform. Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC NakedLegends NakedLegends NakedLegends NakedLegends NakedLegends

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :45CatNoir CatNoir Cat Noir Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans Journey to the Center of th... (:45) ++++ Avengers: Infinity War Josh Brolin.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) +++ Toy Story 3  +++ Coco ('17) Anthony Gonzalez, Benjamin Bratt. Mary Poppins 
(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS +++ Horrible Bosses 2 ('14) Jason Bateman. ++ Game Night ('18) Jason Bateman. (:45) Tag 
(21) 196 277 TRAV The Haunted Coll The Haunted Coll The Haunted Coll Monsters and Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Softball NCAA Washington at UCLA (L) TheDraft TheDraft Baseball MLB (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Basketball NBA Pho./Brook. (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB S.D./L.A. D. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Chef Boot Camp Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Andre the Giant Forged in Fire WWE Treasures

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:45) +++ The Green Mile ('99) David Morse, Bonnie Hunt, Tom Hanks. (:45) +++ Moneyball 
(31)   TLC (12:00) Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL Right in Front of Me ('21) Janel Parrish. + June in January ('14) Brooke D'Orsay. Hearts Down Un...

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Kidnapped in... All My Husband's Wives Erin Karpluk. His Double Life Emmanuelle Vaugier.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11: Harry Potter & the Ord... +++ Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince ('09) Daniel Radcliffe.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Judge Jeanine Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING APRIL 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Simps. Harts H.S. Spotlight Andy Adv Wherlq 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:00) Academy Awards (L) Oscars: After Dark RedCarpetAfterAwards (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Shark Solutions FITNATION Shark Solutions Susan Graver Style Sunday Night Q

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Game of Games ++ The Fate of the Furious ('17) Vin Diesel.

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Royal House of Grandparents'War Master. Theatre Masterpiece SS-GB

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Game of Games ++ The Fate of the Furious ('17) Vin Diesel.

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Eat Chef Simps. Simps. Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:15 Once Upon ... The Gloaming The Gloaming Serial Killer The Gloaming

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (4:50) Stepmom  +++ Steel Magnolias ('89) Sally Field. +++ For Love of the Game 
(13)   KOPB Greta Thunberg British Baking Grandparents'War Master. Theatre Masterpiece

(14)   DISC NakedLegends Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL (:15) SixDegrees

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Bunk'd Raven Sydney Just Roll Just Roll Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT 3:45 Avengers: I... +++ Avengers: Endgame ('19,Act) Robert Downey Jr., Karen Gillan, Brie Larson.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ++++ Mary Poppins  +++ Shrek ('01) Mike Myers. +++ Shrek 2 
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna (:15) Extra Grit

(20)   TBS (5:45) +++ Tag ('18) Jeremy Renner. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Monsters and Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball MLB World of X Games World of X Games UFC Archival UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN United Shades United Shades State of the Union CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Worst Cooks in America

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Biography WWE Treasures

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (4:45) +++ Moneyball  (:45) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Dead (:05) Gangs London

(31)   TLC (5:00) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé (SP) (:10) XtrmeSis (P)

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Hearts Down ... It Was Always You ('21) Erin Krakow. When Calls Heart G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE My Father's Other Family  To Be Announced Secrets in the B...

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1  :10 Harry Potter & the Deathly Hall...
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution To Be Announced Liberty & Levin Next Revolution To Be Announced

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Mastermind Snapped Snapped Accident, Suicide

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica SnckSzd SnckSzd

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Takeover /HomeTwn (:05) Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING APRIL 24 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Dateline FBI S.W.A.T. 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV + The Blue Lagoon Brooke Shields. Masked Singer Game of Talents 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA L.A. L./Dal. (L) JFL:Gags JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Star Trek

(5) 137 275 QVC Spring Home Ready, Set, Grow! Outdoor Projects

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS Law&Order: SVU Crime Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++ Yentl ('83) Barbra Streisand. Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. Law&Order: SVU Crime Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 5: The Blue Lag... Last Man Last Man Masked Singer Game of Talents News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) The Craft: Legacy  Serial Killer The Gloaming :55 It's Complica...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:40) +++ Titanic ('97) Kate Winslet, Leonardo DiCaprio. ++ The First Wives Club Movie

(13)   KOPB Legacy List Steves' Steves' Frankie Drake Midsomer (:40) Midsomer M. Forsyte

(14)   DISC Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL D.Catch /(:15) Airplane Repo

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:45) ++++ Avengers: Infinity War  +++ Avengers: Endgame ('19) Brie Larson.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort Space

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:50) +++ Moana ('16) Auli'i Cravalho. (:20) ++ Wreck-It Ralph Jack McBrayer.

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS (4:45) The Break Up  Wipeout BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Brothers: Ghost Brothers: Ghost Brothers: Ghost Nation The Holzer Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Volleyball Rookie Rookie SportsCenter QB21 UFC Main Event

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) UFC 261 UFC Boxing Top Rank Emanuel Navarrete vs. Christopher Diaz (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN The Movies The Movies CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Andre the Giant Biography WWE Treasures

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) True Lies  +++ The Green Mile  (1999,Drama) David Morse, Bonnie Hunt, Tom Hanks.

(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: As Luck Would ... Beverly Hills Wedding Brooke D'Orsay. Hearts Down Under ('21) Cindy Busby.

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Beware of the Midwife Mouna Traoré. My Father's Other Family My Evil Stepdad 
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire ('05) Daniel Radcliffe. Harry Potter & the Order o...

(36)   ANPL (5:00) Pit Bull Parole Pit Bulls & Parolees Pt. 1 of 2 Pit Bulls & Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Gutfeld! Watters World Judge Jeanine Gutfeld!

(97)  251 OXY Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Assembly Req Assembly Req Assembly Required: Special Edition

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Chateau Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer

SUNDAY MORNING APRIL 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. FaceNat. Paid Paid Pawn S. Bull Riding PBR Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Paid RaceDay Auto Racing NASCAR Geico 500 (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Oscars Countdown Live! (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Patio & Garden Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Shark Solutions Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Pre-race Auto Racing IndyCar Postrace Hockey NHL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Pre-race Auto Racing IndyCar Postrace Hockey NHL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid 2½ Men RaceDay Auto Racing NASCAR Geico 500 (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 6:25 Once Upon ... (:10) Here and Now  (:45) The Craft: Legacy (:20) Serial Killer

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++ Funny Farm ('88) Chevy Chase. ++ The Comancheros (:50) +++ Titanic 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Saltwat. Sportsm. DeadliestCatch Deadliest Catch Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Sydney Raven Zapped Zendaya.

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++++ Mary Poppins  +++ Monsters, Inc. John Goodman. +++ Toy Story 3 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Running Wild Running Wild Free Solo (2018,Documentary)

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout

(21) 196 277 TRAV Street Eats Street Eats Street Eats Street Eats The Haunted Coll

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Rookie NFL Softball NCAA LSU vs Kentucky (L) Softball NCAA Georgia at Tennessee (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter NBA Countdwn (L) Courtside /(:15) Basketball NBA Bos./Cha.H. (L) Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E (7:00) Inside Story The Inside Story Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (7:15) +++ Bad Boys  (:45) ++ Bad Boys II ('03) Will Smith, Martin Lawrence. Movie

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls ++ Love on the Sidelines Emily Kinny. Fit for a Prince ('21) Natalie Hall.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Miz Miz Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid ++ You Can't Take My Daughter Kidnapped in Par...
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire ('05) Daniel Radcliffe. Harry Potter & the Order o...

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Mastermind Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses

MONDAY EVENING APRIL 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Nbhood Hearts All Rise Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Sesame Street The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Debris

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Inland Antiques Rd. Frontline Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd April 27

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. The Voice Debris

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:25) ++ The Stepford Wives  Serial Killer (:05) ++ The Intruder Gloaming

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:45) ++ All About Steve  ++ Men in Black II  +++ Trading Places Eddie Murphy.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. West Is Burning Frontline 1/2

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws 1/2 Street Outlaws 2/2 Outlaws A look at underground street racing in America.

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Kim Possible: So ... :15 Raven :40 Raven Raven BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:00) ++ Ready Player One  ++ Doctor Strange ('16) Benedict Cumberbatch. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:10) ++++ Alien  (:50) +++ Aliens ('86) Michael Biehn, Sigourney Weaver.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Race to the Center

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Space

(21) 196 277 TRAV UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence Aliens In Alaska

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Rookie Rookie TheDraft 30 for 30 SportsCenter Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Spring Baking Cakealikes

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC 5: The Fast & the Furious: ... ++ Fast and Furious ('09) Paul Walker, Vin Diesel. Secrets She Keeps

(31)   TLC Extreme Sisters SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife Return to Amish Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL The Perfect Catch ('17) Nikki Deloach. Easter Under Wraps (2019,Romance) G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Gladiator ('00) Joaquin Phoenix, Russell Crowe. ++ London Has Fallen Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother 50K3Ways 50K3Ways Inside Out Bargain Block

TUESDAY EVENING APRIL 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Prodigal Son 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Pooch Perfect Black-ish Mixedish Big Sky

(5) 137 275 QVC Spring Home Shoe Shopping rms beauty CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel YoungRoc Kenan This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Philly D.A. Frontline 2/2 Time Comes

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. YoungRoc Kenan This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud The Resident Prodigal Son News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:05) End of Watch  (:55) +++ It's Complicated  ++ Down to Earth Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:20 David Crosb... ++ Friday Night Lights  ++ Men in Black 3 Movie

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Philly D.A. Frontline 2/2

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Undercover Billionaire

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT Pre-game Basketball NBA Dallas vs Golden State (L) NBA on TNT Basketball NBA

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Tangled ('10) Mandy Moore. +++ The Little Mermaid Jodi Benson. Cruel Summer

(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Zero Port Protection Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Chad

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:30) SportsCenter MatchUp Rookie SportsCenter DC&Hel. UFC Arch Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars Hustle Hustle

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Beyond the Tank

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Fast and Furious Vin Diesel. ++ The Wolverine ('13) Hugh Jackman. Movie

(31)   TLC Doubling Down OutDaughtered OutDaughtered Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL + Bridal Wave ('15) Arielle Kebbel. Hearts Down Under ('21) Cindy Busby. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS 1/2 NCIS Pt. 2 of 2 WWE NXT (L) Tempt Island 2/2

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ London Has Fallen Gerard Butler. +++ Olympus Has Fallen ('13) Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL (4:00) To Be Announced Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Drilling Down Curse Oak Island (:05) Assembly (SF)

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses H.Hunt House
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